
LCA WASTE HAULER OPERATING GUIDELINES SECTION F 
 

F-1 
 

Hours of Operation 
Plant Hours 
The current operating hours are: 

 
• • Monday-Friday: 6:00am-6:00pm 

• • Saturday: 6:00am-2:00pm 

• • Sunday: 7:00am-12:00pm. 
 
Office Hours - Monday-Friday, 7:30am-4:00pm. Questions regarding billing and invoicing will be 
addressed during office hours only. 

 
Lab hours - 6:00am-2:30pm. Any questions regarding special waste testing must be directed to the lab 
personnel during these hours. 

 
Holiday Hours for 2020: 
 

 
 

Holidays Date Celebrated Day Hauler Hours 

New Year’s Day   01/01/20 Tuesday CLOSED 

President's Day  02/17/20 Monday 6:00 am - 2:00 pm 
(reduced hours) 

Good Friday 04/10/20 Friday 6:00 am - 2:00 pm 

Easter Sunday 04/12/20 Sunday CLOSED 

Memorial Day  05/25/20 Monday CLOSED 

Flag Day   06/14/20 Thursday 6:00 am - 2:00 pm 
(reduced hours) 

Independence Day  07/04/20 Thursday CLOSED 

Labor Day 09/07/20 Monday CLOSED 

Veterans Day   11/11/20 Monday 6:00 am - 2:00 pm 
(reduced hours) 

Thanksgiving Day 11/26/20 Thursday CLOSED 

Thanksgiving Friday 11/27/20 Friday 6:00 am - 2:00 pm 
(reduced hours) 

Christmas Day  12/25/20 Wednesday CLOSED 

New Year’s Day (2020)  01/01/21 Wednesday CLOSED 
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